

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 0 4 3 7 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 2 2 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 in AS No. 2 0 7 5 / 2 0 0 1
of
The HIGH COUR T OF A.P AT HYD E R A B A D)

C.CHAN D R A P R A K A S H & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

C.S E T H R A M M A RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No. 3 from the array of
parties and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 0 2 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SATH A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.R a m a m u r t h y, Sr. adv.

Mr. ATM. R a n g a r a m a n u j a m , Sr. Adv.

Ms. Gouri Ka r un a Das, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, adv.

Ms. Rani Jeth m a l a ni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the SL P as well as on the prayer for
interim relief.

It is stated that during the pendency of the appeal
respondent no. 3 has died. The prayer for deleting the name of
respondent No. 3 from the array of parties is accepted.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master Court Master