

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7439 OF 2010

C.CHANDRA PRAKASH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.SETHRAMMA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Ramamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Kumar Jaisani, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Both parties are directed to maintain status
quo prevailing as on date.

Hearing of appeal be expedited.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master