

Ê

ITEM NO.39(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7439 OF 2010

C.CHANDRA PRAKASH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.SETHRAMMA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Kumar Jaisani, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR No. 1 Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Counsel for respondent No. 1 is granted four weeks' time to file the
| Statement of Case. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |