

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7439/2010

C.CHANDRA PRAKASH . &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.SETHRAMMA RAO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ali Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gitanjay N. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Vidyotima, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The dispute is essentially between the members of the family. We request the parties to settle the dispute amicably. In order to explore the possibility of settlement, we direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Center at Hyderabad on 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2019.

Mediator shall submit the report of the outcome of the mediation proceedings.

List the matter after receipt of the Mediation Report.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHANDER BALA)  
BRANCH OFFICER