

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 32548/2008,82746/2011, in Civil Appeal No(s). 7439/2010

C.CHANDRA PRAKASH . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.SETHRAMMA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Asaithambi. MSM, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment, matter stands adjourned for two weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER