

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7439 OF 2010

C.CHANDRA PRAKASH & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

C.SETHRAMMA RAO & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the material placed on record.

2. We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order dated 02.01.2008 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh in Appeal Suit No.2075 of 2001. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

3. Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

.....J.  
[VIKRAM NATH]

.....J.  
[AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH]

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 31, 2023.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7439/2010

C.CHANDRA PRAKASH &amp; ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

C.SETHRAMMA RAO &amp; ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 31-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. R .Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Mrs. K.Radha, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Hrithik Manchanda, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

Pending application(s) shall stand disposed  
of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)